

Middlesex Cricket - Specific Consent

Middlesex Cricket is keen to promote positive images of children playing or involved in cricket. In order for Middlesex Cricket to capture, share or publish images where a child can be identified, specific consent from the player and the parent / guardian of the player is required.

Safeguarding recommendations state that the names of players that are under 18 years of age should not be published along-side an image unless specific consent is obtained. Middlesex Cricket recognises that the recognition of achievement and progress for performance cricket is important and therefore wish to give our players & guardians the option of providing the required specific consent, in order for the company to use names and other identifying information along-side images of the player.

The images will be used to:

- 1. promote the player and his/her/them performances on the Middlesex Cricket website, social media channels and printed / online publications.
- 2. To stream and share live and pre-recorded match content via Middlesex Cricket channels and where applicable, channels managed by county cricket partners.

Please complete the required details below and return this form to Middlesex Cricket's County

Safeguarding Officer – Sharon Eyers Middlesex Office, Lords Cricket Ground, London NW8 8QN

or via email at safeguarding@middlesexccc.com

Parent / Guardian Legal authority to provide consent: I confirm I have legal responsibility for (name of child) and I am entitled to give this consent. I consent to Middlesex Cricket using images of the child along-side identifying content via the channels outlined above. Parent / Guardian Name: Parent / Guardian signature: Date: Player I consent to Middlesex Cricket using images of me along-side identifying content via the channels outlined above. Player Name: Player signature: Date:

Reviewed: 3/11/22

Review Due: November 2023